Corning® Varioptic® Lenses
Step in Focus
Table of Contents
Technology
Products
About Corning
Electrowetting
Lens Structure

•	 A-16F9: with no anti-reflective
coating
Ordering Information:
11
A-25H
Designed for compact optical systems such as: barcode readers, industrial cameras, biomet-
rics. The A-25H small size, large dynamic range, and low wave front error delivers outstanding
performance.
•	 7.75 mm outer diameter
•	 2.15 mm thickness
•	 2.5 mm clear aperture
•	 Silent
•	 Focus range from 5.5 cm to ∞
        (<3 cm to ∞ for A-25H-D0)
•	 Easy to integrate
Key Features:
Specifications:
Typical performance at 25°C
A-25H A-25H-D0
Useful aperture at 0° field of view 2.5 mm
Low optical power -5 diopters (m-1) -35 diopters (m-1)
High optical power +13 diopters (m-1) +35 diopters (m-1)
Wave Front Error on 2.5mm aperture 30 nm (rms) 70 nm (rms)
Transmission at 587nm (or 850nm for H1) 97%
Storage temperature from -40 to 85°C from -40 to 85°C
Operating temperature from-30 to 85°C from -20 to 60°C
•	 A-25H0 / A-25H0-D0 : with an
anti-reflective coating optimized in the
visible range
•	 A-25H1 / A-25H1-D0 : with an
anti-reflective coating optimized in the
near infrared
•	 A-25H9 / A-25H9-D0 : with no
anti-reflective coating
Ordering Information:
The A-25H lens is broadly suited for standard imaging applications. For very close distance
imaging needs the A-25H-D0 is specially designed with a high dynamic range.

•	 A-58N9: with no anti-reflective
coating
Ordering Information:
Useful aperture at 0° field of view 5.8 mm
Low optical power -5 diopters (m-1)
High optical power +10 diopters (m-1)
Wave Front Error on 5mm aperture 80 nm (rms)
Transmission at 587nm (or 850nm for N1) 97%
Storage temperature from -40 to 85°C
Operating temperature from -20 to 50°C
14
A-P Series
Packaged A-Series lenses are designed to make integration easier. By avoiding the hassle of
mechanical and electrical integration of the lens, the variable focus capability can be integrated
much faster into customer’s system. The lens is built-in with an FPC cable, and can be connect-
ed to a standard FPC connector.
Specifications:
•	 A-P-16FX-31: Packaged A-16FX with straight Flex Cable with thermistor (FPC-A-31)
•	 A-P-25HX-33 : Packaged A-25HX with straight Flex Cable with thermistor (FPC-A-33)
•	 A-P-39NX-37: Packaged A-39NX with straight Flex Cable with thermistor (FPC-A-37)
•	 A-P-58NX-37: Packaged A-58NX with straight Flex Cable with thermistor (FPC-A-37)
(X=0, 1 or 9) contact us for more information on FPC specifications.
Ordering Information:
A-P-16FX-31 A-P-25HX-33 A-P-39NX-37 A-P-58NX-37
External

Key Features:
15
Ordering Information:
A-PE-25H0-33: Packaged A-25H0 with electronics and FPC-A-33
Electronic board mechanical dimension :
16
Auto Focus Modules (C-Series)
Corning® Varioptic® Lenses enable auto focus functionality when a fixed lens module and a vari-
able focus lens are integrated into a Corning Varioptic receptacle mount. Corning provides auto
focus algorithms that are optimized for Corning Varioptic Lenses.
C-S-Series
Integrates a fixed lens module and an A-Series variable focus lens in an M12 receptacle
(S-mount). It can be easily mounted into a standard M12 sensor board and driven by the same
drivers as the A-Series lenses.
•	 M12x0.5 thread
•	 Flex Cable compatible with 0.5 mm
pitch connector
•	 Compatible FPC connectors:
— 525590652 from Molex
— 5034800600 from Molex
•	 Built in auto focus actuator
•	 Built in IR cut filter for -IR version
Key Features:
•	 C-S-25H0-026-43: includes A-25H0
and FPC-A-43, EFL = 2.6 mm
•	 C-S-25H0-036-43: includes A-25H0,
	 and FPC-A-43, EFL = 3.6 mm
•	 C-S-25H0-047-43: includes A-25H0,
	 and FPC-A-43, EFL = 4.7 mm
•	 C-S-25H0-075-43: includes A-25H0,
	 and FPC-A-43, EFL = 7.5 mm
•	  C-S-25H0-096-43: includes A-25H0,
	 and FPC-A-43, EFL = 9.6 mm
•	 C-S-39N0-158-47: includes A-39N0,
	 and FPC-A-47, EFL = 15.8 mm
•	 C-S-39N0-250-47: includes A-39N0,
	 and FPC-A-47, EFL = 25 mm
For module with IR cut filter (650 nm cut-off wave-
length), please add I to one of the above reference
when ordering

•	 FocusLab Software
•	 Documentation Package
Ordering code: D-A-16FX, X=0,1, or 9
Ordering code: D-A-25HX-D0, X=0,1, or 9 Ordering code: D-A-39NX, X=0,1, or 9
D-A-PE-25HX
Ordering code: D-A-PE-25HX, X=0,1, or 9
•	 1 A-PE-25HX-33
•	 1 Maxim Drivboard
•	 1 USB-M Universal, USB cable
•	 FocusLab Software
•	 Documentation Package
D-S/H Kits
•	 2 C-S/H Modules
•	 1 Maxim Drivboard
•	 1 USB-M Universal, USB cable
•	 FocusLab Software
•	 Documentation Package
Ordering code:
•	 D-S-25H0-XXX, XXX=
026/036/047/075/096, no filter
•	 D-S-25H0-XXXI, XXX= 026/036/
047/075/096,with IR-Cut filter
•	 D-S-39N0-XXX, XXX=158/250
        no filter
D-S-39N0-XXXI, XXX=158/250
        with IR-Cut filter
•	 D-H-16F0-036, no filter
•	 D-H-16F0-036I, with IR-Cut filter
D-C Kits 5MP | 2/3”
•	 1 C-C-39N0-XXX-YYY
•	 1 C-C Com board and cable
•	 FocusLab Software
•	 Documentation Package
Ordering code: D-C-39N0-XXX-YYY,
XXX=160 or 250, YYY= R12, R33, SPI, I²C
29
D-C Kits 20MP | 1.1”
•	 1 C-C-39N0-A1-XXX
•	 1 USB-M Universal and cable
•	 FocusLab Software
•	 Documentation Package
•	 1 A-58NX
•	 1 A-P-58NX-37
•	 1 Maxim Drivboard
•	 1 VHD-10
•	 1 FPC-A-37
•	 1 USB-M Universal, USB cable
•	 FocusLab Software
•	 Documentation Package
Ordering code: D-A-58NX, X=0,1, or 9
D-A-58N
Ordering code: D-C-39N0-A1-XXX
XXX = 160,250 or 350
RS232 12V requires dedicated shifter board

YYY= R12, R33, SPI, I²C
D-V-PE-80R0
Ordering code: D-V-PE-80R0
•	 1 V-PE-80R0-07
•	 1 USB-M Universal, USB cable
•	 VisaLab Software
•	 Documentation Package
31
Series Codes Description Page
A-Series
A-16F0 1.6mm CA, A-Series, 20 dpt dynamic with VIS anti-reflective coating
10A-16F1 1.6mm CA, A-Series, 20 diopters dynamic with NIR anti-reflective coating
A-16F9 1.6mm CA, A-Series, 20 diopters dynamic with no anti-reflective coating
A-25H0-D0 2.5mm CA, A-Series, 70 diopters dynamic with VIS anti-reflective coating
11A-25H1-D0 2.5mm CA, A-Series, 70 diopters dynamic with NIR anti-reflective coating
A-25H9-D0 2.5mm CA, A-Series, 70 diopters dynamic with no anti-reflective coating
A-39N0 3.9mm CA, A-Series, 20 diopters dynamic with VIS anti-reflective coating
12A-39N1 3.9mm CA, A-Series, 20 diopters dynamic with NIR anti-reflective coating
A-39N9 3.9mm CA, A-Series, 20 diopters dynamic with no anti-reflective coating
A-58N0 5.8mm CA, A-Series, 15 diopters dynamic with VIS anti-reflective coating
13A-58N1 5.8mm CA, A-Series, 15 diopters dynamic with NIR anti-reflective coating
A-58N9 5.8mm CA, A-Series, 15 diopters dynamic with no anti-reflective coating
A-P Series
A-P-16F0-31 1.6mm CA, Packaged A-Series (VIS), 6 pins FPC-A-31, 20 diopters dynamic
14
A-P-16F1-31 1.6mm CA, Packaged A-Series (NIR), 6 pins FPC-A-31, 20 diopters dynamic
A-P-16F9-31 1.6mm CA, Packaged A-Series, 6 pins FPC-A-31 20 diopters dynamic
A-P-25H0-33 2.5mm CA, Packaged A-Series (VIS), 6 pins FPC-A-33, 18 diopters dynamic
A-P-25H1-33 2.5mm CA, Packaged A-Series (NIR), 6 pins FPC-A-33, 18 diopters dynamic
A-P-25H9-33 2.5mm CA, Packaged A-Series, 6 pins FPC-A-33, 18 diopters dynamic
A-P-25H0-D0-33 2.5mm CA, Packaged A-Series (VIS), 6 pins FPC-A-33, 70 diopters dynamic
A-P-25H1-D0-33 2.5mm CA, Packaged A-Series (NIR), 6 pins FPC-A-33, 70 diopters dynamic
A-P-25H9-D0-33 2.5mm CA, Packaged A-Series, 6 pins FPC-A-33, 70 diopters dynamic
A-P-39N0-37 3.9mm CA, Packaged A-Series (VIS), 6 pins FPC-A-37, 20 diopters dynamic
A-P-39N1-37 3.9mm CA, Packaged A-Series (NIR), 6 pins FPC-A-37, 20 diopters dynamic
A-P-39N9-37 3.9mm CA, Packaged A-Series, 6 pins FPC-A-37, 20 diopters dynamic
A-P-58N0-37 5.8mm CA, Packaged A-Series (VIS), 6 pins FPC-A-37, 15 diopters dynamic
A-P-58N1-37 5.8mm CA, Packaged A-Series (NIR), 6 pins FPC-A-37, 15 diopters dynamic
A-P-58N9-37 5.8mm CA, Packaged A-Series, 6 pins FPC-A-37, 15 diopters dynamic
A-PE Series
A-PE-25H0-33 2.5mm CA, Packaged A-Series(VIS) with electronics, 6 pins FPC-A-33, 18 diopters dynamic
15A-PE-25H1-33 2.5mm CA, Packaged A-Series (NIR) with electronics, 6 pins FPC-A-33, 18 diopters dynamic
A-PE-25H9-33 2.5mm CA, Packaged A-Series with electronics, 6 pins FPC-A-33, 18 diopters dynamic